snaP switches
Features
 � Very small size (only 12.8 x 5.8 x 6.5 mm)
 � Depending on the model, the breaking capacity ranges from
small switching currents and voltages to low-voltage applications
up to 3 A 125 V AC
 � Optionally available with or without auxiliary actuator
 � Use on circuit boards with connections to the left or right and standing

Auxiliary actuator options
Drilling pattern
Order code Electrical rating Terminals Auxiliary actuator
Operating
force
(cN)
Operating
point
(mm)
Max.
pretravel
(mm)
Min.
overtravel
(mm)
Differential
travel max.
(mm)
DG13-B1LA 3 A, 125 V AC; 2 A, 30 V DC PCB terminal straight Auxiliary actuator straight 45 6,8 +0,8 / – 0,4 1,8 0,55 0,5
DG13-B1RA 3 A, 125 V AC; 2 A, 30 V DC PCB terminal straight Auxiliary actuator roller 60 12,4 ± 0,5 1,5 0,55 0,5
DG13-B2LA 3 A, 125 V AC; 2 A, 30 V DC PCB terminal straight Auxiliary actuator straight 45 6,8 +0,8 / – 0,4 1,8 0,55 0,5
DG23-B1LA 0,05 A, 30 V DC PCB terminal straight Auxiliary actuator straight 45 6,8 +0,8 / – 0,4 1,8 0,55 0,5
DG23-B1RA 0,05 A, 30 V DC PCB terminal straight Auxiliary actuator roller 60 12,4 ± 0,5 1,5 0,55 0,5
DG23-B2LA 0,05 A, 30 V DC PCB terminal right Auxiliary actuator straight 45 6,8 +0,8 / – 0,4 1,8 0,55 0,5
DG23-B3LA 0,05 A, 30 V DC PCB terminal left Auxiliary actuator straight 45 6,8 +0,8 / – 0,4 1,5 0,55 0,5
Electrical rating
and operating life
Electrical rating
according to UL Operating life